

**Tuition and fees up to Grade 10**
**2025 – 2026 school year**

Version: October 2024 | subject to change

<b>Bilingualer Kindergarten</b>	<b>Betreuungsbeitrag für</b>   Day care fee for		<b>Sicherungsgebühr</b> in Form eines zinslosen Darlehens; ab 3. Kind frei <b>Security fee</b> in form of an interest-free deposit; no longer payable as of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> child
	<b>Ganztagsprogramm I</b> Mo – Fr   09:00 – 15:15 Uhr	<b>Ganztagsprogramm II</b> Mo – Fr   09:00 – 17:00 Uhr	
<b>Bilingual Preschool – PS</b> two- to five-year-olds Drop-off time   07:45 – 09:00 hrs	<b>Full day program I</b> Mon – Fri   09:00 – 15:15 hrs	<b>Full day program II</b> Mon – Fri   09:00 – 17:00 hrs	Jährlich   Annual € 1 000
	Jährlich   Annual	Jährlich   Annual	
	€ 3 360	€ 4 560	

<b>Bilinguale Grundschule</b>	<b>Anmelde- und Aufnahmegebühr</b> einmalig entfällt für Kinder, die bereits die Eingangsstufe besucht haben	<b>Jährlicher Schulbeitrag</b>	<b>Sicherungsgebühr</b> in Form eines zinslosen Darlehens; das zinslose Darlehen der PS und Eingangsstufe wird angerechnet; ab 3. Kind frei
Betreuungszeit ab 07:45 Uhr bis Unterrichtsbeginn Unterrichtszeiten Mo – Fr   08:15 – 15:15 Uhr			
<b>Bilingual Elementary School – ES</b>	<b>Registration and admission fee</b> non-recurring no charge for children that have attended Primary Class previously	<b>Annual tuition</b>	<b>Security fee</b> in form of an interest-free deposit; the interest-free loan from PS and Primary Class is credited; no longer payable as of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> child
Supervision available from 07:45 hrs until classes begin Class hours Mon – Fri   08:15 – 15:15 hrs			
<b>Eingangsstufe   Primary Class</b>	€ 2 000	€ 9 240	€ 3 000
<b>Klasse 1 – 4   Grade 1 – 4</b>	€ 2 000	€ 10 320	€ 3 000

<b>Bilinguales Gymnasium</b>	<b>Anmelde- und Aufnahmegebühr</b> einmalig reduziert sich für Kinder, die bereits die bilinguale Grundschule besucht haben auf € 1 000	<b>Jährlicher Schulbeitrag</b>	<b>Sicherungsgebühr</b> in Form eines zinslosen Darlehens; ab 3. Kind frei; das zinslose Darlehen der ES wird angerechnet
Betreuungszeit ab 07:45 Uhr bis Unterrichtsbeginn Unterrichtszeiten Mo – Fr   08:15 – 15:15 Uhr			
<b>Bilingual Secondary School – SeS</b>	<b>Registration and admission fee</b> non-recurring reduced to € 1 000 for children that have attended bilingual Elementary School previously	<b>Annual tuition</b>	<b>Security fee</b> in form of an interest-free deposit; no longer payable as of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> child; the interest-free loan from ES is credited
Supervision available from 07:45 hrs until classes begin Class hours Mon – Fri   08:15 – 15:15 hrs			
<b>Klasse 5 – 10   Grade 5 – 10</b>	€ 3 000	€ 12 600	€ 3 000

## **Geschwisterrabatt | Sibling Discount**

Bei gleichzeitigem Schulbesuch von 2 Kindern einer Familie in der ES | SeS gewährt accadis ISB jeweils einen Geschwisterrabatt von 5 % auf die Schulbeiträge. Bei gleichzeitigem Schulbesuch von mehr als 2 Kindern einer Familie in der ES | SeS erhöht sich der Geschwisterrabatt um 5 Prozentpunkte je Kind auf die Schulbeiträge.

In the event that 2 children from one family are enrolled in ES | SeS at the same time, accadis ISB grants a sibling discount of 5 % on the tuition. In the event that more than 2 children from one family are enrolled in ES | SeS, the sibling discount increases by 5 percentage points per child on the tuition.

## **Einkommens- und Vermögensabhängiger Schulbeitrag ES + SeS | Income-Dependent and Asset Based Tuition ES + SeS**

Eltern haben die Möglichkeit, eine einkommens- und vermögensabhängige Berechnung des jährlichen Schulbeitrages zu beantragen. In diesem Fall hängt die Höhe des jährlichen Schulbeitrages von dem Familieneinkommen (Summe aller positiven Bruttoeinkünfte) und von den Vermögensverhältnissen der Eltern bzw. Erziehungsberechtigten ab. Für die Berechnung des Schulbeitrags ist die Einreichung des vollständig ausgefüllten Antrags „Selbstauskunft | Einkommens- und Vermögensaufstellung“ notwendig (siehe Beitragsordnung).

Bei der Gewährung von reduzierten einkommens- und vermögensabhängigen Schulbeiträgen ist eine zusätzliche Rabattierung bei Gesamtzahlung des Schulbeitrages sowie der Geschwisterrabatt ausgeschlossen.

Parents have the opportunity to apply for a calculation of the annual tuition dependent on their level of income. In this case, the sum of annual tuition depends upon the family income (sum of positive gross income) and from the financial circumstances of the parents or guardians. In order to carry out the calculation of the tuition, the parents | guardians are required to hand in the application "Self-disclosure | Income and Assets" (see Schedule of fees).

No additional discount for payment of tuition in full and no sibling discount applies for reduced income and asset based tuition.

## **Zahlungsmodalitäten | Terms of Payment**

Die Betreuungs- und Schulbeiträge der PS, ES und SeS sind mittels Einzugsermächtigung wie folgt zu zahlen:  
The supervision fees and school tuition for PS, ES and SeS are payable by direct debit as follows:

- ein Drittel zum 1. August | one third by 1 August
- ein Drittel zum 1. Dezember | one third by 1 December
- ein Drittel zum 1. April | one third by 1 April

Bei Einschreibung während des laufenden Schuljahres richten sich die Zahlungstermine nach Rechnungsstellung.  
If enrolment occurs during the school year, the payment dates are according to issue of invoice.

accadis ISB gewährt 2 % Rabatt bei Gesamtzahlung des Schulbeitrages. Für einkommens- und vermögensabhängige reduzierte Schulbeiträge ist eine zusätzliche Rabattierung bei Gesamtzahlung des Schulbeitrages ausgeschlossen.

accadis ISB grants 2 % discount for payment of tuition in full. No additional discount for payment of tuition in full applies for the reduced income and asset based school fees.

## **Sonstige Gebühren | Other Fees**

Im Betreuungs- bzw. Schulbeitrag sind Kosten für Verpflegung, Schulkleidung, Lehrmaterialien für speziellen Bedarf und weitere Auslagen z. B. für Ausflüge und Klassenfahrten nicht enthalten.

Daycare fees and tuition do not include expenses for meals, school uniforms, teaching materials for special needs and other expenses e.g. for excursions and class trips.